



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 4, 2021 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2021 MFT and RBI Roadway Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$489,430.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	520	6.00	3,120.00	6.00	3,120.00	6.00	3,120.00	6.60	3,432.00	6.00	3,120.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2000	1.50	3,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.15	2,300.00	1.00	2,000.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	150	15.00	2,250.00	15.00	2,250.00	15.00	2,250.00	16.50	2,475.00	15.00	2,250.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	9750	3.00	29,250.00	3.50	34,125.00	3.75	36,562.50	3.10	30,225.00	4.50	43,875.00
5	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	11	650.00	7,150.00	725.00	7,975.00	725.00	7,975.00	725.00	7,975.00	725.00	7,975.00
6	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
7	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	15	400.00	6,000.00	275.00	4,125.00	275.00	4,125.00	275.00	4,125.00	275.00	4,125.00
8	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	Trench Backfill	CuYd	350	35.00	12,250.00	1.00	350.00	1.00	350.00	1.00	350.00	1.00	350.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	520	23.00	11,960.00	29.00	15,080.00	30.50	15,860.00	31.75	16,510.00	37.60	19,552.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2000	6.00	12,000.00	7.00	14,000.00	7.00	14,000.00	7.50	15,000.00	9.25	18,500.00
12	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00	38.00	760.00	35.00	700.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	150	60.00	9,000.00	68.00	10,200.00	68.00	10,200.00	72.00	10,800.00	81.00	12,150.00
14	Protective Coat	SqYd	500	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.10	550.00	1.00	500.00
15	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 2"	SqYd	1200	32.00	38,400.00	14.00	16,800.00	23.00	27,600.00	10.00	12,000.00	1.00	1,200.00
16	Class C Patches, Type I-IV, 8"	SqYd	250	60.00	15,000.00	95.00	23,750.00	95.00	23,750.00	103.00	25,750.00	70.00	17,500.00
17	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	250	42.00	10,500.00	35.00	8,750.00	35.00	8,750.00	33.00	8,250.00	70.00	17,500.00
18	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	4000	0.50	2,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00
19	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 1"	Ton	600	75.00	45,000.00	72.00	43,200.00	75.00	45,000.00	88.00	52,800.00	82.00	49,200.00
20	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1200	83.00	99,600.00	72.00	86,400.00	65.00	78,000.00	84.00	100,800.00	75.00	90,000.00
21	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	350	6.00	2,100.00	8.00	2,800.00	7.00	2,450.00	4.00	1,400.00	0.01	3.50
22	Sodding	SqYd	350	10.00	3,500.00	8.00	2,800.00	8.00	2,800.00	18.00	6,300.00	0.01	3.50
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (White)	Foot	500	2.00	1,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.85	925.00	2.75	1,375.00	3.00	1,500.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White)	Foot	125	6.00	750.00	18.50	2,312.50	7.25	906.25	9.00	1,125.00	20.00	2,500.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	3000	3.00	9,000.00	3.00	9,000.00	3.75	11,250.00	2.97	8,910.00	3.00	9,000.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701501	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	12,850.00	12,850.00
27	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701801	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701901	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
29	12" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	102	375.00	38,250.00	405.00	41,310.00	405.00	41,310.00	405.00	41,310.00	405.00	41,310.00
30	15" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	102	375.00	38,250.00	425.00	43,350.00	425.00	43,350.00	425.00	43,350.00	425.00	43,350.00
31	18" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	30	400.00	12,000.00	950.00	28,500.00	950.00	28,500.00	950.00	28,500.00	950.00	28,500.00
32	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	150	60.00	9,000.00	1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00
33	12" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	20	650.00	13,000.00	295.00	5,900.00	295.00	5,900.00	295.00	5,900.00	295.00	5,900.00
34	15" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	6	650.00	3,900.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
35	18" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	8	650.00	5,200.00	960.00	7,680.00	960.00	7,680.00	960.00	7,680.00	960.00	7,680.00
36	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	21,494.25	21,494.25	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,950.00	26,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$489,430.00		\$457,669.50		\$462,000.00		\$472,044.00		\$479,236.00	



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 4, 2021 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2021 MFT and RBI Roadway Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$489,430.00

				J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		M & J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	520	6.00	3,120.00	6.30	3,276.00	9.06	4,711.20	3.50	1,820.00	7.00	3,640.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2000	1.50	3,000.00	1.57	3,140.00	2.70	5,400.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.50	3,000.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	150	15.00	2,250.00	21.00	3,150.00	29.78	4,467.00	15.00	2,250.00	25.00	3,750.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	9750	3.50	34,125.00	3.00	29,250.00	5.63	54,892.50	3.75	36,562.50	4.25	41,437.50
5	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	11	725.00	7,975.00	761.25	8,373.75	746.75	8,214.25	880.00	9,680.00	750.00	8,250.00
6	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	4	750.00	3,000.00	787.50	3,150.00	772.50	3,090.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
7	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	15	275.00	4,125.00	288.75	4,331.25	283.25	4,248.75	415.00	6,225.00	500.00	7,500.00
8	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,090.00	3,090.00	5,325.00	5,325.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9	Trench Backfill	CuYd	350	1.00	350.00	1.05	367.50	1.03	360.50	23.75	8,312.50	25.00	8,750.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	520	30.00	15,600.00	31.50	16,380.00	25.86	13,447.20	39.60	20,592.00	32.00	16,640.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2000	7.50	15,000.00	7.35	14,700.00	5.82	11,640.00	7.10	14,200.00	8.00	16,000.00
12	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	35.00	700.00	36.75	735.00	23.69	473.80	36.50	730.00	35.00	700.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	150	68.00	10,200.00	73.50	11,025.00	75.11	11,266.50	78.00	11,700.00	75.00	11,250.00
14	Protective Coat	SqYd	500	1.00	500.00	1.57	785.00	1.55	775.00	2.10	1,050.00	1.00	500.00
15	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 2"	SqYd	1200	18.50	22,200.00	30.00	36,000.00	8.60	10,320.00	20.00	24,000.00	10.50	12,600.00
16	Class C Patches, Type I-IV, 8"	SqYd	250	95.00	23,750.00	102.90	25,725.00	110.49	27,622.50	150.00	37,500.00	85.00	21,250.00
17	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	250	42.00	10,500.00	30.00	7,500.00	44.95	11,237.50	24.00	6,000.00	45.00	11,250.00
18	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	4000	0.01	40.00	0.10	400.00	2.62	10,480.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00
19	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 1"	Ton	600	75.00	45,000.00	90.00	54,000.00	84.25	50,550.00	90.00	54,000.00	91.00	54,600.00
20	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1200	77.00	92,400.00	75.00	90,000.00	76.44	91,728.00	87.50	105,000.00	91.00	109,200.00
21	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	350	8.00	2,800.00	11.55	4,042.50	12.86	4,501.00	7.00	2,450.00	5.00	1,750.00
22	Sodding	SqYd	350	18.00	6,300.00	21.00	7,350.00	12.54	4,389.00	15.00	5,250.00	15.00	5,250.00
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (White)	Foot	500	4.00	2,000.00	3.15	1,575.00	3.86	1,930.00	2.50	1,250.00	4.15	2,075.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White)	Foot	125	15.00	1,875.00	21.00	2,625.00	14.68	1,835.00	20.50	2,562.50	15.75	1,968.75
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	3000	2.97	8,910.00	3.11	9,330.00	3.06	9,180.00	1.50	4,500.00	3.30	9,900.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701501	LS	1	14,090.00	14,090.00	5,213.25	5,213.25	5,113.95	5,113.95	1,000.00	1,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
27	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701801	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.05	1.05	1.03	1.03	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701901	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.05	1.05	1.03	1.03	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00
29	12" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	102	405.00	41,310.00	425.25	43,375.50	417.15	42,549.30	305.00	31,110.00	125.00	12,750.00
30	15" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	102	425.00	43,350.00	446.25	45,517.50	437.75	44,650.50	325.00	33,150.00	140.00	14,280.00
31	18" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	30	950.00	28,500.00	997.50	29,925.00	978.50	29,355.00	356.00	10,680.00	165.00	4,950.00
32	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	150	1.00	150.00	1.05	157.50	1.03	154.50	67.00	10,050.00	75.00	11,250.00
33	12" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	20	295.00	5,900.00	309.75	6,195.00	303.85	6,077.00	1,600.00	32,000.00	3,000.00	60,000.00
34	15" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	6	500.00	3,000.00	525.00	3,150.00	515.00	3,090.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
35	18" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	8	960.00	7,680.00	1,008.00	8,064.00	988.80	7,910.40	1,925.00	15,400.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
36	Mobilization	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,932.10	10,932.10	46,628.59	46,628.59	25,910.50	25,910.50	35,000.00	35,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$486,700.00		\$492,892.95		\$535,381.00		\$540,000.00		\$599,233.25	